Master of Public Health 2024-2025 Cost of Attendance

Year

Terms Enrolled

Months Enrolled

Housing Status
Tuition
Fees

Total Tuition & Fees

Housing
Food

Total Housing & Food

Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment
Miscellaneous Personal
MPH Costs
Miscellaneous Professional Licensure
Transportation
Federal Loan Fees

Total Books, Misc, Transportation, Fees

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance

This is an estimate and is subject to change. Visit achehealth.edu/cost-of-attendance for additional information.

[

On Campus

$12,480
$0

$12,480

$12,000
$4,550
$16,550

$0
$3,550
$0
$0
$3,230
$238

$7,018

$36,048

Off Campus

$12,480
$0

$12,480

$12,790
$4,550

$17,340

$0
$3,550

$0
$0

$3,889
$238

$7,677

$37,497

On Campus

$9,360
$0

$9,360

$12,000
$3,640

$15,640

$0
$2,841

$0
$0

$2,420
$158

$5,419

$30,419

2

2

Off Campus

$9,360
$0

$9,360

$12,790
$3,640

$16,430

$0
$2,841

$0
$0

$2,947
$158

$5,946

$31,736



