Master of Public Health 2024-2025 Cost of Attendance				
Year	1	1	2	2
Terms Enrolled Months Enrolled	3 10	3 10	2 8	2 8
Tuition	\$12,480	\$12,480	\$9,360	\$9,360
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Tuition & Fees	\$12,480	\$12,480	\$9,360	\$9,360
Housing	\$12,000	\$12,790	\$12,000	\$12,790
Food	\$4,550	\$4,550	\$3,640	\$3,640
Total Housing & Food	\$16,550	\$17,340	\$15,640	\$16,430
Books, Course Materials, Supplies & Equipment	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Miscellaneous Personal	\$3,550	\$3,550	\$2,841	\$2,841
MPH Costs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Miscellaneous Professional Licensure	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transportation	\$3,230	\$3,889	\$2,420	\$2,947
Federal Loan Fees	\$238	\$238	\$158	\$158
Total Books, Misc, Transportation, Fees	\$7,018	\$7,677	\$5,419	\$5,946
Total Estimated Cost of Attendance	\$36,048	\$37,497	\$30,419	\$31,736
This is an estimate and is subject to change.	Visit achehealth.edu/cost	-of-attendance for add	itional information.	